
                

 
 

       
      

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No: MTO/G/124/Pt.XVII/241                                                   January 24, 2014 
 
 

Notice 

 
Sale of Uncleared/Unclaimed Goods by E-auction as per Sec.61 & 62 

of the Major Port Trusts Act, 1963 and Sec.48 of the Customs Act, 1962  
 

Inspection of Lots   : From 10.02.2014 till 20.02.2014 (both days inclusive) 

 
Bidding Time on MSTC Website : From 11.00 Hrs. ti ll 15:00 Hrs. 

 
Sale of uncleared / un-claimed cargo lying at Haldia Dock Complex for more then 2 months will 
be held on Friday, the 21st of February, 2014 under the provisions of Sec. 61 & 62 of the Major 

Port Trusts Act, 1963 and Sec. 48 of the Customs Act, 1962 on ‘as is where is basis’, if the 
importers/owners of the goods do not clear those goods within 10 days from the date hereof.  

 
MSTC Ltd., the Selling Agent of Kolkata Port Trust, will conduct the Sale by E-auction on behalf 
of KoPT. Those who wish to participate in E-auction are required to get themselves registered 

with MSTC Ltd. for which contact details are given below: 
 

MSTC Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
Eastern Regional Office (ETO) 

225-F, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700 020 

Ph: (033) 2281-2877/2289-1402, Fax (033) 2287-4915/8547 
 

Website: www.mstcindia.com / www.mstcecommerce.com 
E-mail: mstcero@mstcindia.co.in 

 

Lots may be inspected from 10.02.2014 upto 20.02.2014 for which Dock Permit may be 
purchased from the Permit Office at Haldia Dock Complex on production of Sale Catalogue 

downloaded from MSTC website and ID Card issued by MSTC Ltd. along with Voter I/Card 
/Passport on all days excepting Sundays and Holidays. 
 

Please visit MSTC websites for details of the lots along with the Special Terms and Conditions 
of E-auction Sale. 

 
 
 

(S. K. Saha Roy) 
Sr. Dy. Manager (Sh&CH) 

 

 
 

 

कोलकाता पत् तन  ् ाास 
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

हल्द Tाा दोTप पसरसर 
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

शिपपिंद एिंड कादो हैंडशलिंद प्रभाद 
Shipping & Cargo Handling Division 

 

हल्द Tाा – 721 604 

ल्िला – पूर्ब मेदTन ीपरु 
  

Haldia – 721604  

Dist. Purba Medinipur 

http://www.mstcindia.com/
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/

